

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2011-2541

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 5/4/2011

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Baird & Warner Real Estate, Inc. - sign

Sponsors: Schulter, Eugene Indexes: Grants of Privilege

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2011	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/2/2011	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
4/13/2011	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE

BAIRD & WARNER REAL ESTATE, INC Acct. No. 5729 - 9 Permit No. 1095447

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BAIRD & WARNER REAL ESTATE, INC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 4037 N. Damen Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Damen:

One (1) at seventeen (17) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and thirteen (13) feet above grade level. Said sign structure(s) measures as follows: along N. Damen:

One (1) at twelve (12) feet in length, one point four one (1.41) feet in height and eleven point seven five (11.75) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1095447 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Gene Schulter 47in Ward

Page 1 impact!

-24^s

a m

31

```
File #: O2011-2541, Version: 1
```

```
o >
3) cn
11
la
^ U
r-T3 m m -+, o
» §!d
cr O o
= 5T 3 = 3" - ri 3 to z
CQ OT ■ ■ " co C73
rfo 8 § 2..I
atrja)
§ a 8 a co
J a-!
3 OJ a.
3' c -j.
<sup>1:3</sup> 0 s
CD
?3<sub>n</sub> 53" ⋅ CD
CD
Q. 03
T3 ~ 0)
CD
ro
Q.
CD
CD
```

I-T&.95"-1

I

i

SIGNS • CHICAGO

2215 South Wolf Road Hillside, IL 60162 Tel: (708) 492-0131 Fax: (708) 492-0136 CLIENT:
Kari Swenson
CUSTOMER APPROVAL SIGNATURE:
FILE NAME:
B&W layout .cdr
SCALE:
25% of original
DRAWN BY:

File #: O2011-2541, Version: 1

JESUS DATE: 01/13/11

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF IMPACT! SIGNS CHICAGO AND ALL RIGHTS TO ITS REPRODUCTION ARE RESERVED BY IMPACT! SIGNS CHICAGO

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Scaled based on 12'wide overall

2" deep fabricated stainless steel letters with Satin Brushed finish.

White LEDs for backlighting. Mounted on Black aluminum fabricated panel 2" deep

SIGNS • CHICAGO

2215 South Wolf Road Hillside, IL 60162 Tel: (708) 492-0131 Fax: (708)492-0136

CLIENT:

Kari Swenson

CUSTOMER APPROVAL SIGNATURE:

FILE NAME:

B&W layout .cdr

SCALE:

25% of original

DRAWN BY:

JESUS DATE:

01/19/11

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF IMPACT! SIGNS CHICAGO AND ALL RIGHTS TO ITS REPRODUCTION ARE RESERVED BY IMPACT! SIGNS CHICAGO

APPLICATION TO USE THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

APPLICANT INFORMATION

LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY: Balrd & Warner Real Estate, Inc. PERMIT MAILING ADDRESS: 120 S. LaSalle Street. Suite 2000 CITY: Chicago

STATE: Illinois ZIPCODE: 6nfi03

CONTACT PERSON: Margaret Cabello

TITLE:

PHONE: 312-857-9566- FAX: 312-592-2076

Asst. to r.vn

E-MAIL: maT-gar-pt pahplTnghaipH[^] m

BUILDING OWNER INFORMATION

NAME: Alverna Development ADDRESS: 9935 S. Menard Avenue

CITY: Oak Lawn STATE: Illinois

PHONE: 312-493-5537 FAX: 708-636-0853

USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY

ZIP CODE: 604m

E-MAIL: air1anr1PHinr>nHgg>»fe1r>V.g1 i

net

1. List the proposed or existing use below and complete the worksheet on page 3. Use only one application for all public way use type.

HOW MANY? BUILDING ADDRESS

4037 W. Damen Avp-tiiir

Chicago. TI. 60613

2. Please enclose one sketch of each proposed use of the public way, which maps to scale the proposed use(s) and its relationship to surrounding right-of-way. All measurements must be indicated.

The prints should also accurately depict the location of the property line and public facilities (meters, light poles, sidewalks).

File #: O2011-2541, Version: 1

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION

I herebyNcertify that all statements made as part of the application, and the attachments herein, are true to the bestof my knoWfejdge and belief.

BY:

TITLE

Sr. V.P & CFO

F.E.I.W. or SO~CIAL SE^ffITY NUMBER: 36-456248

ALDERMAN'S APPROVAL ^

As part of this application process, you are required to notify/obtain approval from the Alderman in whose ward your proposed use of the public way is located.

ALDERMAN'S SIGNATURE:

ler.com

DATE:

WARD:

22:

CHIC AGO

City of Chicago | Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection | Public Way Use Unit Business Assistance Center | City Hall, Room 800 | 121 North LaSalle Street | Chicago, Illinois 60602 www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp | 312.74.GOBIZ (744.6249) | 312.742.1974 (TTY)

Page 2 of 8